

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 798

Sponsor: SENATOR VOGEL

Printer's No. 1102

1 Amend Bill, page 3, line 15, by striking out all of said line
2 and inserting

3 (a.2) Summary offense of harboring a dangerous dog.--
4 (1) Any

5 Amend Bill, page 3, line 21, by striking out "a"

6 Amend Bill, page 3, line 22, by striking out all of said line
7 and inserting

8 a dangerous dog.
9 (2) The owner or keeper of the dog shall be guilty

10 Amend Bill, page 3, line 26, by striking out all of said line
11 and inserting

12 (i) Inflicted severe injury on a human being
13 unprovoked

14 Amend Bill, page 3, line 28, by striking out all of said line
15 and inserting

16 (ii) Killed or inflicted severe injury on a domestic

17 Amend Bill, page 4, line 4, by striking out all of said line
18 and inserting

19 (iii) Attacked a human being unprovoked and has a
20 history

21 Amend Bill, page 4, by inserting between lines 7 and 8

22 (3) For the purposes of this subsection, the term
23 "owner" or "keeper of the dog" shall not include a
24 veterinarian licensed by the Commonwealth or a veterinary
25 technician certified by the Commonwealth while acting in the
26 scope of the duties or employment of a veterinarian or
27 veterinary technician, respectively.